Southampton Archery Club

OUTHAMPTON dlGHEl'Y GLUB

SUummer CLO UE with Tassel Award and UK Record Status

held at Hardmoor Sports Ground, Stoneham Lane, Southampton, SO50 9HT

Guest of Honour: Christine Stevens

Sunday 3rd August 2025 - Results

Judges: David Strong, Terence Williams

Medal / 1st Single Clout 2nd Single Clout Double Clout Petti-
Position Distance |First name Surname Club Hits Score Clouts| Hits Score Clouts| Hits Score Clouts| coats |Other awards
Senior Gent Compound
1st 180y |Neil Savage Southampton AC 35 117 4 36 127 9 71 244 13 1 |Red Tassel
2nd 180y |Clive Savage Southampton AC 29 69 0 26 67 0 55 136 0 4 |Black Tassel
3rd 180y |Danny Mistry Forest of Bere Bowmen | 24 62 0 27 65 3 51 127 3 5 |Black Tassel, White Flag
180y |Ryan Lane Southampton AC DNS
Senior Gent Recurve
1st 180y |Samuel Murphy Forest of Bere Bowmen | 29 65 0 31 70 0 60 135 0 3 |Black Tassel, Black Flag
2nd 180y |Christopher Phillips Southampton AC 28 66 1 27 69 2 55 135 3 5 |Black Tassel
3rd 180y [|John Taylor Forest of Bere Bowmen | 28 69 1 26 60 2 54 129 3 1
4 180y |Jez McKinley Canford Magna 12 27 1 21 53 0 33 80 1 3
5 180y |James Atkins Southampton AC 16 35 0 11 20 0 27 55 0 4
6 180y |Andy James Canford Magna 5 13 0 8 15 0 13 28 0 3
7 180y |Cheng Sheng Canford Magna 5 9 0 5 9 0 10 18 0 2
Senior Gent Barebow
1st 180y |Peter Eyles Burton Constable 24 60 1 18 43 0 42 103 1 1
2nd 180y |Andrew McKay Wyre Forest CoA 22 45 1 10 16 0 32 61 1 3 |White Flag
3rd 180y |Simon Miles Canford Magna 12 26 0 13 25 0 25 51 0 3
4 180y |Andrew Lamb Southampton AC 10 19 0 14 25 0 24 44 0 7
5 180y [David Allen Talisman Bowmen 7 15 0 6 18 2 13 33 2 1
6 180y [Kriss Bennett Canford Magna 3 7 1 1 3 0 4 10 1 2 |Lady P Prize




1st

1st

1st
2nd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

1st
2nd

1

1

180y
180y

180y
180y
180y
180y

140y

140y
140y

140y
140y
140y
140y
140y

140y

120y<16
140y<21

140y

140y

120y

Brian O'Loughlin
Ashton Thomas

Senior Gent Longbow

Dicky Summers
Evgeny Shapiro
Franco Nardo
Nick Cowlishaw

Senior Lady Compound
Sue Houlihan

Senior Lady Recurve
Karen McKay

Christine Stevens

Senior Lady Barebow

Karen Lamb
Marianne  Damoiseau
Jennifer Oates

April Howard
Rachel Nickson

Senior Lady Longbow
Roz Summers

Junior Gent Barebow

Ethan Savage
William Stevens
Gent 50+ Barebow
Chris Small
Gent 50+ Recurve
Greg Lawrence
Gent Barebow
David Keeble

Poole Bay Archers
Laleham AC

Southampton AC
County Oak
Hertford CoA
Yeo Bowmen

Southampton AC

Wyre Forest CoA
Adur Valley Archers

Southampton AC
Talisman Bowmen
Merdon Bowmen
Rickmansworth
Laleham AC

Southampton AC

Southampton AC
Adur Valley Archers

Southampton AC

Talisman Bowmen

Southampton AC

18

36

33
34

23

20

10

28

22
19

27

29

40

135

108
99

55

40

11

59

61
37

66

73

O O O

(==Y

17

36

35
30

23

27

12

26

16
18

13

31

31

129

105
81

46

58

24

51

34
a7

25

78

w

O O oo

35

72

68
64

46

47

22

54

38
37

40

60

DNS
DNS

71
DNS
DNS
DNS

264

213
180

101

98

35

DNS

110

95
84

91

151

DNS

13

10

O OO

[N

10

Iy

= N B O

Most Petticoats

Red Flag
Best Clout

White Tassel

Lady P Prize

White Flag

50+ Black Tassel



Weather: Dull, mostly dry with an increasing headwind

Thank you to: Guest of Honour: Christine Stevens Field Party: Dicky, Roz
Judges: David Strong, Terence Williams Administration: Roz, James, Sarah
Catering: Kay Brown Archers: For coming!

Upcoming SAC Clout & Wand dates for your diary:
Saturday 28th September pm Southampton Autumn Wand Shoot
Sunday 29th September Southampton Autumn Clout - Metric - Tassel Award & UK Record Status
Saturday 6th December pm Southampton Winter Wand Shoot

lan Downham has a great website listing all known Clout Shoots together with entry forms, results and links to venues:
https://iandownham.wixsite.com/clout-shoots

Further information on Clout Tassel Awards, including the full confirmed Tassel Events List, can be found at:
http://www.ncas.co.uk/nc/clout-page/



https://iandownham.wixsite.com/clout-shoots

