Summer Clout with Tassel Award and UK Record Status

held at Hardmoor Sports Ground, Stoneham Lane, Southampton, SO50 9HT

Guest of Honour: Christine Stevens Judges: David Strong, Terence Williams

Sunday 3rd August 2025 - Results

Medal /					1st Single Clout			2nd Single Clout			Double Clout			Petti-		
Position	Distance	First name	Surname	Club	Hits	Score	Clouts	Hits	Score	Clouts	Hits	Score	Clouts	coats	Other awards	
		Senior Gen	t Compound													
1st	180y	Neil	Savage	Southampton AC	35	117	4	36	127	9	71	244	13	1	Red Tassel	
2nd	180y	Clive	Savage	Southampton AC	29	69	0	26	67	0	55	136	0	4	Black Tassel	
3rd	180y	Danny	Mistry	Forest of Bere Bowmen	24	62	0	27	65	3	51	127	3	5	Black Tassel, White Flag	
	180y	Ryan	Lane	Southampton AC								DNS				
		Senior Gent Recurve														
1st	180y	Samuel	Murphy	Forest of Bere Bowmen	29	65	0	31	70	0	60	135	0	3	Black Tassel, Black Flag	
2nd	180y	Christopher	Phillips	Southampton AC	28	66	1	27	69	2	55	135	3	5	Black Tassel	
3rd	180y	John	Taylor	Forest of Bere Bowmen	28	69	1	26	60	2	54	129	3	1		
4	180y	Jez	McKinley	Canford Magna	12	27	1	21	53	0	33	80	1	3		
5	180y	James	Atkins	Southampton AC	16	35	0	11	20	0	27	55	0	4		
6	180y	Andy	James	Canford Magna	5	13	0	8	15	0	13	28	0	3		
7	180y	Cheng	Sheng	Canford Magna	5	9	0	5	9	0	10	18	0	2		
		Senior Gent Barebow														
1st	180y	Peter	Eyles	Burton Constable	24	60	1	18	43	0	42	103	1	1		
2nd	180y	Andrew	McKay	Wyre Forest CoA	22	45	1	10	16	0	32	61	1	3	White Flag	
3rd	180y	Simon	Miles	Canford Magna	12	26	0	13	25	0	25	51	0	3		
4	180y	Andrew	Lamb	Southampton AC	10	19	0	14	25	0	24	44	0	7		
5	180y	David	Allen	Talisman Bowmen	7	15	0	6	18	2	13	33	2	1		
6	180y	Kriss	Bennett	Canford Magna	3	7	1	1	3	0	4	10	1	2	Lady P Prize	

	180y 180y	Brian Ashton	O'Loughlin Thomas	Poole Bay Archers Laleham AC							•	DNS DNS			
		Senior Gent Longbow													
1st	180y 180y 180y 180y	Dicky Evgeny Franco Nick	Summers Shapiro Nardo Cowlishaw	Southampton AC County Oak Hertford CoA Yeo Bowmen	18	40	1	17	31	0	35	71 DNS DNS DNS	1	10	Most Petticoats
		Senior Lady Compound													
1st	140y	Sue	Houlihan	Southampton AC	36	135	7	36	129	6	72	264	13	0	
		Senior Lac	dy Recurve												
1st	140y	Karen	McKay	Wyre Forest CoA	33	108	7	35	105	3	68	213	10	1	Red Flag
2nd	140y	Christine	Stevens	Adur Valley Archers	34	99	1	30	81	3	64	180	4	1	Best Clout
		Senior Lac	dy Barebow												
1st	140y	Karen	Lamb	Southampton AC	23	55	1	23	46	0	46	101	1	5	
2nd	140y	Marianne	Damoiseau	Talisman Bowmen	20	40	0	27	58	0	47	98	0	4	White Tassel
3rd	140y	Jennifer	Oates	Merdon Bowmen	10	11	0	12	24	0	22	35	0	2	
4	140y	April	Howard	Rickmansworth	2	5	0	2	3	0	4	8	0	1	Lady P Prize
	140y	Rachel	Nickson	Laleham AC								DNS			
		Senior Lac	dy Longbow												
1st	140y	Roz	Summers	Southampton AC	28	59	1	26	51	0	54	110	1	2	
		lunior Gor	nt Barebow												
1st	120y<16	Ethan	Savage	Southampton AC	22	61	1	16	34	0	38	95	1	4	
2nd	140y<21	William	Stevens	Adur Valley Archers	19	37	0	18	47	0	37	84	0		White Flag
4	1.400	Gent 50+ Chris	Barebow Small	Southampton AC	27	66	1	13	25	0	40	91	1	1	
1	140y	Criris	Smail	Southampton AC	21	00	1	13	23	U	40	91	1	1	
		Gent 50+	Recurve												
1	140y	Greg	Lawrence	Talisman Bowmen	29	73	0	31	78	1	60	151	1	5	50+ Black Tassel
		Gent	Barebow												
	120y	David	Keeble	Southampton AC								DNS			

Weather: Dull, mostly dry with an increasing headwind

Thank you to: Guest of Honour: Christine Stevens Field Party: Dicky, Roz

Judges: David Strong, Terence Williams Administration: Roz, James, Sarah

Catering: Kay Brown Archers: For coming!

Upcoming SAC Clout & Wand dates for your diary:

Saturday 28th September pm Southampton Autumn Wand Shoot

Sunday 29th September Southampton Autumn Clout - Metric - Tassel Award & UK Record Status

Saturday 6th December pm Southampton Winter Wand Shoot

Ian Downham has a great website listing all known Clout Shoots together with entry forms, results and links to venues:

https://iandownham.wixsite.com/clout-shoots

Further information on Clout Tassel Awards, including the full confirmed Tassel Events List, can be found at:

http://www.ncas.co.uk/nc/clout-page/